Event 1

Girls 1.

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale

Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com
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5469
5487
5120
5123
5503
5471
5468
5110
5379
5109
5078
5395
5122
5484
5108
5106
5400
5504
5505
5396
5041
5065
5124
5404
5068
5105
5144
5382
5057
5058
5483
5296
5112
5125
5067
5402
5142
5126
5384
5073
5055
5037
5075
5054
5114
5143
5040
5294
5406
5070

Name Year School Finals Pace

Sofia Hiler 8 St. Thomas 9:42.9 6:29
Avery Thomas 8 Summit Ahwatukee 10:37.0 7:05
Keira Shin 8 Herberger Young 11:02.9 7:22
Kaitlyn Bigler 7 Heritage Gateway 11:16.8 7:32
Oakley Dobratz 6 Val Vista 11:27.9 7:39
Evelyn McGuire 6 St. Thomas 11:33.8 7:43
Ava Corona 6 St. Thomas 11:38.5 7:46
Brielle Martin 5 Grande Innov 11:59.9 8:00
Jordan Claw 6 M&S Glendale 12:06.0 8:04
Lillian Lowenthal 5 Grande Innov 12:16.0 8:11
Andrea Swann 7 Destiny 12:17.7 8:12
Brooke Cassarotto 8 M&S Success 12:19.9 8:14
Lauren Banda 6 Heritage Gateway 12:22.0 8:15
Amaya Arredondo 6 Summit Ahwatukee 12:27.3 8:19
Shyenne Lopez 8 Grande Innov 12:28.0 8:19
Alicia Gutierrez 6 Grande Innov 12:42.6 8:29
Amelie Fraijo 5 M&S Success 12:43.2 8:29
Liyah Petersen 6 Val Vista 12:50.5 8:34
Juliana Valdez 7 Val Vista 12:56.2 8:38
Ruby Celaya 7 M&S Success 13:05.5 8:44
Genesis Santiago 5 Calibre Academy 13:07.0 8:45
Leah Alvarez 5 Destiny 13:10.3 8:47
Chloe Johnson 7 Heritage Gateway 13:18.7 8:53
Taven Vance 7 _M&S Success 13:20.9 8:54
Elianna Dillon-Lott 6 Destiny 13:24.9 8:57
Chloe Goodin 6 Grande Innov 13:35.2 9:04
Valentina Lopez-Diaz 6 Leading Edge MV 13:55.3 9:17
Elise Freeman 6 M&S Glendale 13:56.9 9:18
Chelsie Sichrovsky 6 Caurus Academy 13:57.5 9:19
Gabriella Silva 6 Caurus Academy 13:57.7 9:19
Dominique Anderson 7 Summit Ahwatukee 14:12.2 9:29
Joilynn Sanchez 6 Legacy N Chndlr 14:14.7 9:30
Sophia Padron 6 Grande Innov 14:17.7 9:32
Kate Johnson 8 Heritage Gateway 14:24.1 9:37
Hailey Campise 5 Destiny 14:32.7 9:42
Sierra Moylan 7 M&S Success 14:35.9 9:44
Annie Egurrola 5 Leading Edge MV 14:43.7 9:50
Lucy Sanders 7 Heritage Gateway 14:48.2 9:53
Birdie Mercado 6 M&S Glendale 14:53.2 9:56
Kaylissa Logan 5 Destiny 15:11.4 10:08
Barbara Koeckes 6 Caurus Academy 15:12.6 10:09
Emma Armstrong 7 Calibre Academy 15:13.9 10:10
Alexis Mull 7 Destiny 15:22.0 10:15
Savannah Carey 6 Caurus Academy 15:32.4 10:22
Rochelle Van Leer 6 Grande Innov 15:38.6 10:26
Amber Jones 7 Leading Edge MV 15:38.9 10:26
Adelina Renckly 5 Calibre Academy 15:47.3 10:32
Ava Noonan 5 Legacy N Chndlr 15:47.5 10:32
Isabella Wood 5 M&S Success 15:50.3 10:34
Lorelei Holley 6 Destiny 15:50.9 10:34
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Event 1

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

Girls 1.
Bib
40 5038
41 5500
5034
5077
42 5290
5081
43 5039
44 5473
5072
45 5466
46 5502
5069
47 5291
48 5397
49 5470
5082
5099
5111
50 5293
5098
5115
5079
51 5388
52 5378
5066
5076
5080

Kennedy Hammond
Jacquelynn Bocchino
Kennedie Cooper
Kailey Quintana
Sidra Elhassan
Katelynn Wills

Addy Ponce

Nicole Watson

Reece Ledbetter
Hope Algarin
Delilah Miller
Karman Fuller
Tehani Kajikawa
Yesennia Coy

Sophia Matta

Mya Young

Sara Pauley
Isabella Miranda
Alisa Noneman
Cadence Allen
Serenity Vanderpool
Delavin Thompson
Marlee White
Corinne Bounds
Sylvia Bell

Wynter Payton
Kaycee-Lynn Westbrook

Year School Finals Pace
7 Calibre Academy 15:52.5 10:35
6 Val Vista 15:56.3 10:38
7 A+ Charter 15:58.2 10:39
6 Destiny 16:00.2 10:41
7 Legacy N Chndlr 16:05.1 10:44
6 Destiny 16:16.1 10:51
5 Calibre Academy 16:17.6 10:52
6 St. Thomas 16:20.2 10:54
6 Destiny 16:27.7 10:59
5 St. Thomas 16:33.6 11:03
6 Val Vista 16:51.7 11:15
5 Destiny 17:03.7 11:23
6 Legacy N Chndlr 17:06.2 11:25
5 M&S Success 17:09.8 11:27
8 St. Thomas 17:15.6 11:31
5 Destiny 17:17.3 11:32
7 Dream City 18:14.7 12:10
6 Grande Innov 18:28.6 12:20
6 Legacy N Chndlr 18:50.3 12:34
5 Dream City 18:59.6 12:40
5 Grande Innov 20:34.0 13:43
5 Destiny 21:25.9 14:18
7 M&S Glendale 21:41.1 14:28
7 M&S Glendale 21:41.6 14:28
5 Destiny 21:46.7 14:32
5 Destiny 22:01.7 14:42
6 Destiny 22:15.4 14:51
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CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ -

10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1l Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

Event
1. 62 Grande Innovation Academy
1 [ 5110 Brielle Martin
2 8 5109 Lillian Lowenthal
3 12 5108 Shyenne Lopez
4 13 5106 Alicia Gutierrez
5 23 5105 Chloe Goodin
[ 20) 5112 Sophia Padron
7 35) 5114 Rochelle Van Leer
2. 90 Heritage Gateway
1 2 5123 Kaitlyn Bigler
2 11 5122 Lauren Banda
3 20 5124 Chloe Johnson
4 27 5125 Kate Johnson
5 30 5126 Lucy Sanders
3. 91 Math and Science Success
1 10 5395 Brooke Cassarotto
2 14 5400 Amelie Fraiijo
3 17 5396 Ruby Celaya
4 21 5404 Taven Vance
5 29 5402 Sierra Moylan
6 38) 5406 Isabella Wood
7 48) 5397 Yesennia Coy
4. 99 St. Thomas Aguinas
1 1 5469 Sofia Hiler
2 4 5471 Evelyn McGuire
3 5 5468 Ava Corona
4 44 5473 Nicole Watson
5 45 5466 Hope Algarin
6 49) 5470 Sophia Matta
5. 110 Destiny
1 9 5078 Andrea Swann
2 19 5065 Leah Alvarez
3 22 5068 Elianna Dillon-Lott
4 28 5067 Hailey Campise
5 32 5073 Kaylissa Logan
6 34) 5075 Alexis Mull
7 39) 5070 Lorelei Holley
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Page 4
CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

6. 121 Val Vista Academy ( 14:00.6 1:10:02.6 5:23.8)
1 3 5503 Oakley Dobratz 6 11:27.9
2 15 5504 Liyah Petersen 6 12:50.5
3 16 5505 Juliana Valdez 7 12:56.2
4 41 5500 Jacquelynn Bocchino 6 15:56.3
5 46 5502 Delilah Miller 6 16:51.7
7 165 Math & Science Glendale ( 16:51.8 1:24:18.8 9:35.06)
1 7 5379 Jordan Claw 6 12:06.0
2 24 5382 Elise Freeman 6 13:56.9
3 31 5384 Birdie Mercado 6 14:53.2
4 51 5388 Marlee White 7 21:41.1
5 52 5378 Corinne Bounds 7 21:41.06
8. 170 Calibre Academy ( 15:15.7 1:16:18.3 3:10.6)
1 18 5041 Genesis Santiago 5 13:07.0
2 33 5037 Emma Armstrong 7 15:13.9
3 36 5040 Adelina Renckly 5 15:47.3
4 40 5038 Kennedy Hammond 7 15:52.5
5 43 5039 Addy Ponce 5 16:17.6
9. 201 Legacy North Chandler (- 16:24.8 1:22:03.8 4:35.6)
1 25 5296 Joilynn Sanchez 6 14:14.7
2 37 5294 Ava Noonan 5 15:47.5
3 42 5290 Sidra Elhassan 7 16:05.1
4 47 5291 Tehani Kajikawa 6 17:06.2
5 50 5293 Alisa Noneman 6 18:50.3

Incomplete Teams:

Summit School of Ahwatukee
5487 Avery Thomas 8, 5484 Amaya Arredondo 6, 5483 Dominique Anderson 7

Herberger Young Scholars
5120 Keira Shin 8

Leading Edge Mountain View
5144 Valentina Lopez-Diaz 6, 5142 Annie Egurrola 5, 5143 Amber Jones 7

Caurus Academy
5057 Chelsie Sichrovsky 6, 5058 Gabriella Silva 6, 5055 Barbara Koeckes o6,
5054 Savannah Carey 6

A+ Charter
5034 Kennedie Cooper 7

Dream City Christian
5099 Sara Pauley 7, 5098 Cadence Allen 5



Event 2

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmP1l
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Girls 1.
Bib

1 5429
2 5421
3 5163
4 5422
5 5451
6 5436
7 5358
8 5336
9 5428
10 5434
11 5341
12 5340
13 5363
14 5344
15 5186
16 5424
17 5342
18 5311
19 5183
20 5456
21 5184
5426
5283

22 5189
23 5306
24 5185
25 5315
26 5460
5433

27 5181
5418

28 5343
29 5454
30 5333
31 5355
5280

32 5252
33 5450
34 5177
5178

35 5458
36 5160
5212
5201
5182

37 5264
38 5459
5419
5435
5135

Gwendolyn Levander
Gwendolyn Carricart
Eisley Raxter
Aubrey Carroll
Kayla Bedoya
McKenna Woods
Emmaline Hurst
Sadie Dorr
Katherine Leuchs
Nicole Richardson
Gabby Schumacher
Briley Schumacher
Navy Purtymun
Alexa Vera

Makena Curlee
Alexandra Gonzalez
Nevaeh Scott

Rubi Landa

Maycie Boblitt
Teagan Seabaugh
Arin Chavez

Anna Jerome

Vida Sypher
Autumn Eastham
Rebekah Escalante
Briana Chavez
Jazlene Sanchez
Lily West

Vanessa Norine
Alyson Avina
Morgan Abrams
Syiiti Vaughn
Audrey Kim
Emmalee Davis
Brooklynne Barber
Mariella Bons
Asha Oliver
Madeline Barrett
Emma Alcaraz
Estella Alcaraz
Larkin Spelgatti
Natalia Malachowska
Hadley Weaver
Hailey Peters
Ayinezo Awaah

Ana Tamo

Vivianna Valdez
Kendal Bach

Faith Villa
Ashley Livingston

Year School Finals Pace
6 Odyssey Buckeye 9:55.7 6:38
8 Odyssey Buckeye 10:03.1 6:43
8 Legacy Avondale 10:26.9 6:58
6 Odyssey Buckeye 10:32.6 7:02
8 Paradise Honors 10:46.0 7:11
7 Odyssey Buckeye 10:50.6 7:14
7 Legacy W Srprs 10:55.6 7:18
8 Legacy QC 10:58.1 7:19
8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:01.6 7:22
8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:04.1 7:23
8 Legacy OC 11:14.4 7:30
6 Legacy QC 11:16.6 7:32
7 Legacy W Srprs 11:17.2 7:32
6 Legacy QC 11:31.2 7:41
6 Legacy Chandler 11:36.3 7:45
8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:39.6 7:47
6 Legacy QC 11:44.5 7:50
8 Legacy Phoenix 11:48.7 7:53
7 Legacy Chandler 11:50.0 7:54
7 Paradise Honors 11:51.3 7:55
7 Legacy Chandler 11:53.1 7:56
8 Odyssey Buckeye 11:59.4 8:00
5 Legacy Laveen 12:03.8 8:03
8 Legacy Chandler 12:11.2 8:08
7 Legacy Phoenix 12:28.2 8:19
6 Legacy Chandler 12:32.0 8:22
8 Legacy Phoenix 12:45.1 8:31
6 Paradise Honors 12:47.3 8:32
7 .0dyssey Buckeye 12:47.4 8:32
7 Legacy Chandler 12:51.1 8:35
8 Odyssey Buckeye 12:53.7 8:36
7 Legacy QC 12:55.0 8:37
6 Paradise Honors 12:57.3 8:39
8 Legacy QC 13:07.3 8:45
8 Legacy W Srprs 13:10.0 8:47
6 Legacy Laveen 13:12.4 8:49
5 Legacy Gilbert 13:13.1 8:49
6 Paradise Honors 13:14.0 8:50
7 Legacy Chandler 13:14.9 8:50
5 Legacy Chandler 13:15.7 8:51
7 Paradise Honors 13:19.0 8:53
7 Legacy Avondale 13:21.5 8:55
7 Legacy Chandler 13:34.7 9:04
8 Legacy Chandler 13:35.2 9:04
6 Legacy Chandler 13:36.3 9:05
8 Legacy Glendale 13:37.1 9:05
6 Paradise Honors 13:40.9 9:08
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:00.5 9:21
6 Odyssey Buckeye 14:00.5 9:21
8 Imagine Surprise 14:14.7 9:30
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Event 2

Girls 1.

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55
56
57
58

59

5197
5431
5281
5334
5420
5210
5338
5364
5246
5244
5261
5316
5365
5425
5250
5249
5130
5190
5211
5179
5282
5356
5362
5432
5247
5180
5455
5258
5260
5161
5430
5129
5162
5134
5158
5457
5452
5157
5331
5307
5312
5262
5213
5248
5357

Alexis Langenwalter

Ayianna Nelson
Anne-Marie Daines
Kylie Deyle

Tana Boggs

Kora Tregaskes
Emma Paterson
Nadylene Reyes
Ema Garcia
Makayla Dvorak
Hayleigh Pierce
Susana Sili
Kareena Turner
Ysaura Jaramillo
Rory Lendzion
Liliana Kogut
Isabella Padilla
Leah Eastham
Bentley Weaver
Gabby Alexander
Genessis Gamez
Taelyn Burr
Taryn Passey
Elizabeth Nelson
Daylah Jones
Keely Alexander
Lily Loehr
Stephanie Busthca
Ashlee Persson
Suleika Martinez
Kayla Mata
RAemilia Green
Natalie Palomino
Grace Brennan
Gisselle Gonzalez
Alisha Simeroth
Lillymae Foli
Jaydah Garcia
Rhyan Byrd
Bevynn Gettings
Nevaeh Perez
Kacie Quiala
Charlotte Yang
Eurie Kim

Briana Frederick

Year School Finals Pace
6 Legacy Chandler 14:15.4 9:31
7 Odyssey Buckeye 14:17.1 9:32
8 Legacy Laveen 14:19.9 09:34
6 Legacy QC 14:20.7 9:34
7 Odyssey Buckeye 14:20.8 9:34
6 Legacy Chandler 14:24.3 9:37
7 Legacy QC 14:27.7 9:39
5 Legacy W Srprs 14:38.1 9:46
5 Legacy Gilbert 14:40.2 9:47
8 Legacy Gilbert 14:44.4 9:50
5 Legacy Glendale 14:49.6 9:54
6 Legacy Phoenix 14:55.7 9:58
5 Legacy W Srprs 14:59.9 10:00
8 Odyssey Buckeye 15:10.4 10:07
8 Legacy Gilbert 15:12.0 10:08
6 Legacy Gilbert 15:13.6 10:10
7 Heritage Glndl 15:22.4 10:15
6 Legacy Chandler 15:31.6 10:22
7 Legacy Chandler 15:35.6 10:24
8 Legacy Chandler 15:36.8 10:25
8 Legacy Laveen 15:39.4 10:27
5 Legacy W Srprs 16:09.7 10:47
5 Legacy W Srprs 16:10.2 10:47
7 Odyssey Buckeye 16:16.0 10:51
5 Legacy Gilbert 16:16.9 10:52
7 Legacy Chandler 16:23.6 10:56
7 Paradise Honors 16:44.5 11:10
5 Legacy Glendale 16:45.4 11:11
6 Legacy Glendale 16:47.6 11:12
6 Legacy Avondale 16:49.2 11:13
6 Odyssey Buckeye 16:49.9 11:14
6 Heritage Glndl 16:55.4 11:17
8 Legacy Avondale 17:04.9 11:24
8 Imagine Surprise 17:08.9 11:26
8 Legacy Avondale 17:09.0 11:26
8 Paradise Honors 17:17.6 11:32
8 Paradise Honors 17:20.3 11:34
7 Legacy Avondale 17:27.5 11:39
6 Legacy QC 17:51.0 11:54
7 Legacy Phoenix 18:21.7 12:15
6 Legacy Phoenix 19:08.1 12:46
5 Legacy Glendale 19:10.6 12:48
5 Legacy Chandler 19:18.3 12:53
5 Legacy Gilbert 20:02.8 13:22
7 Legacy W Srprs 20:19.9 13:34
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CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ

10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

2 Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Event
1. 22 0Odyssey Buckeye
1 1 5429 Gwendolyn Levander
2 2 5421 Gwendolyn Carricart
3 4 5422 Aubrey Carroll
4 6 5436 McKenna Woods
5 9 5428 Katherine Leuchs
[ (10) 5434 Nicole Richardson
7 (16) 5424 Alexandra Gonzalez
2. 62 Legacy Queen Creek
1 8 5336 Sadie Dorr
2 11 5341 Gabby Schumacher
3 12 5340 Briley Schumacher
4 14 5344 Alexa Vera
5 17 5342 Nevaeh Scott
6 ( 28) 5343 Syiiti Vaughn
7 ( 30) 5333 Emmalee Davis
3. 101 Legacy Chandler
1 15 5186 Makena Curlee
2 19 5183 Maycie Boblitt
3 21 5184 Arin Chavez
4 22 5189 Autumn Eastham
5 24 5185 Briana Chavez
[ (27) 5181 Alyson Avina
7 ( 34) 5177 Emma Alcaraz
4. 113 Paradise Honors
1 5 5451 Kayla Bedoya
2 20 5456 Teagan Seabaugh
3 26 5460 Lily West
4 29 5454 Audrey Kim
5 33 5450 Madeline Barrett
6 ( 35) 5458 Larkin Spelgatti
7 ( 38) 5459 Vivianna Valdez
5. 134 Legacy West Surprise
1 7 5358 Emmaline Hurst
2 13 5363 Navy Purtymun
3 31 5355 Brooklynne Barber
4 39 5364 Nadylene Reyes
5 44 5365 Kareena Turner
6 ( 47) 5356 Taelyn Burr
7 ( 48) 5362 Taryn Passey
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CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ

10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Event 2
6 165 Legacy Phoenix
1 18 5311 Rubi Landa
2 23 5306 Rebekah Escalante
3 25 5315 Jazlene Sanchez
4 43 5316 Susana Sili
5 56 5307 Bevynn Gettings
[ ( 57) 5312 Nevaeh Perez
7. 198 Legacy Avondale
1 3 5163 Eisley Raxter
2 36 5160 Natalia Malachowska
3 52 5161 Suleika Martinez
4 53 5162 Natalie Palomino
5 54 5158 Gisselle Gonzalez
6 ( 55) 5157 Jaydah Garcia
8 204 Legacy Gilbert
1 32 5252 Asha Oliver
2 40 5246 Ema Garcia
3 41 5244 Makayla Dvorak
4 45 5250 Rory Lendzion
5 46 5249 Liliana Kogut
6 ( 49) 5247 Daylah Jones
7 ( 59) 5248 Eurie Kim
9. 238 Legacy Glendale
1 37 5264 Ana Tamo
2 42 5261 Hayleigh Pierce
3 50 5258 Stephanie Busthca
4 51 5260 Ashlee Persson
5 58 5262 Kacie Quiala
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6, 5281 Anne-Marie Daines 8, 5282

5134 Grace Brennan 8

5129 Aemilia Green 6



Event 3

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

Place TmPl Bib
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9
10
11

12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

31
32
33

34

5100
5477
5480
5299
5035
5479
5416
5046
5492
5102
5149
5482
5060
5059
5498
5119
5409
5411
5051
5298
5152
5491
5148
5092
5062
5481
5297
5044
5302
5050
5088
5053
5063
5496
5478
5475
5118
5036
5048
5101
5476
5133
5121
5103
5493
5497
5501
5394
5392
5042

Daequan Tigue
Nikolas Hiler

Owen McGuire
Navoise Gardner II
Noah Charves
Antonio Maldonado-Alexa
Jesus Tovar
Christian Marx
Mason Cavallo
Simon Morales
Lincoln Brown
Michael Nguyen
Sebastian Begazo
Zach Anderson
Tyler Thomas

Caden Stoltz
Fernando Caballero
Ossiriz Laynes
Aaron Ponce

Islam Elhassan
Nathanial Jamerson
Colby Cavallo

Evan Barcinas
Clayten Magboo
Caleb Fritz
Preston Monroe
Kevin Bojorquez Trejo
Jackson Delise
Peyton Postovit
Jeremy Perkins
Michael Hogan

Luke Wise

Charles Sichrovsky
Bradley Lane

Sam Linney

Lucjan Durkalec
Seth Nilsson
Keaton Cox

Conor Montgomery
Aiden Morales

Jack Garverick
Edward Densmore
Keshav Sharma
Manuel Batres
Carson Haapala
Damon Massoud
Andre Zelich
Julian Sykes
Raiden Lopez
Colton Barahona

Year School Finals Pace
7 Dream City 8:31.3 5:41
8 St. Thomas 8:48.5 5:53
8 St. Thomas 9:06.3 6:05
8 Legacy N Chndlr 9:22.9 6:16
7 A+ Charter 9:23.9 6:16
6 St. Thomas 9:45.4 6:31
7 M&S Success 9:46.0 6:31
8 Calibre Academy 9:52.8 6:36
8 Summit Ahwatukee 9:59.8 6:40
7 Dream City 10:12.8 6:49
7 Leading Edge MV 10:14.0 6:50
6 St. Thomas 10:31.3 7:01
6 Caurus Academy 10:35.2 7:04
6 Caurus Academy 10:38.5 7:06
6 Summit Ahwatukee 10:47.4 7:12
6 Grande Innov 10:48.0 7:12
7 M&S Success 11:00.7 7:21
7 M&S Success 11:01.8 7:22
7 Calibre Academy 11:10.9 7:28
5 Legacy N Chndlr 11:16.5 7:31
6 Leading Edge MV 11:17.0 7:32
6 Summit Ahwatukee 11:17.9 7:32
6 Leading Edge MV 11:18.4 7:33
7 Destiny 11:23.6 . 7:36
6 Caurus Academy 11:23.9 7:36
7 St. Thomas 11:30.4 7:41
8 Legacy N Chndlr 11:33.3 7:43
7 Calibre Academy 11:35.3 7:44
8 Legacy N Chndlr 11:38.4 7:46
8 Calibre Academy 11:46.2 7:51
7 Destiny 11:47.3 7:52
6 Calibre Academy 11:55.6 7:58
6 Caurus Academy 12:03.3 8:03
6 Summit Ahwatukee 12:14.1 8:10
7 St. Thomas 12:19.3 8:13
6 St. Thomas 12:32.5 8:22
6 Grande Innov 12:43.3 8:29
7 A+ Charter 13:00.3 8:41
5 Calibre Academy 13:02.8 8:42
8 Dream City 13:20.2 8:54
5 St. Thomas 13:28.6 9:00
7 Heritage Mrcpa 13:45.3 9:11
8 Herberger Young 13:56.1 9:18
7 Dream City 13:57.5 9:19
6 Summit Ahwatukee 14:02.5 9:22
7 Summit Ahwatukee 14:08.3 9:26
5 Summit Ahwatukee 14:13.4 9:29
7 M&S Glendale 14:23.8 9:36
8 M&S Glendale 14:32.7 9:42
7 Calibre Academy 14:35.3 9:44
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Event 3

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

35

36
37
38

39
40
41

42
43
44

5045
5304
5495
5414
5417
5084
5047
5090
5064
5089
5043
5390
5408
5097
5094
5095
5096
5085

Brandon Marx
Caleb Smith
Zane Kuhn

Santo Martinez-Mazzola

Ryker Vance
Adriano Bitsue
Samuel Mills
Kaiden Logan
McKay Throop
Izyc Johnson
Lucas Crosby
Cameron Bounds
Andre Antone
Henry West
Breeze Miles
Donald Noel
Jaylon Thorne
Damian Castro

Year School Finals Pace
7 Calibre Academy 14:38.5 9:46
8 Legacy N Chndlr 14:42.7 9:49
5 Summit Ahwatukee 14:50.8 9:54
5 M&S Success 15:21.7 10:15
5 M&S Success 15:23.5 10:16
7 Destiny 15:57.9 10:39
7 Calibre Academy 16:25.5 10:57
8 Destiny 16:28.6 11:00
7 Caurus Academy 16:42.5 11:09
5 Destiny 17:01.3 11:21
5 Calibre Academy 17:14.9 11:30
8 M&S Glendale 17:37.9 11:46
8 M&S Success 17:44.2 11:50
5 Destiny 19:06.4 12:45
5 Destiny 20:12.2 13:29
6 Destiny 21:42.5 14:29
6 Destiny 22:07.3 14:45
6 Destiny 22:32.7 15:02
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CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ

10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores

1. 34 St. Thomas Agquinas ( 9:56.4

1 1 5477 Nikolas Hiler 8 8:48.
2 2 5480 Owen McGuire 8 9:006.
3 4 5479 Antonio Maldonado-Alexander 6

4 8 5482 Michael Nguyen 6 10:31.
5 19 5481 Preston Monroe 7 11:30.
6 28) 5478 Sam Linney 7 12:19.
7 29) 5475 Lucjan Durkalec 6 12:32.
2. 89 Calibre Academy ( 11:16.2

1 6 5046 Christian Marx 8 9:52.
2 14 5051 Aaron Ponce 7 11:10.
3 21 5044 Jackson Delise 7 11:35.
4 23 5050 Jeremy Perkins 8 11:46.
5 25 5053 Luke Wise 6 11:55.
6 30) 5048 Conor Montgomery 5 13:02.
7 34) 5042 Colton Barahona 7 14:35.
3. 92 Summit School of Ahwatukee ( 11:40.4

1 7 5492 Mason Cavallo 8 9:59.
2 11 5498 Tyler Thomas 6 10:47.
3 16 5491 Colby Cavallo 6 11:17.
4 27 5496 Bradley Lane 6 12:14.
5 31 5493 Carson Haapala 6 14:02.
6 32) 5497 Damon Massoud 7 14:08.
7 33) 5501 Andre Zelich 5 14:13.
4. 95 Legacy North Chandler ( 11:42.8

1 3 5299 Navoise Gardner II 8 9:22.
2 15 5298 Islam Elhassan 5 11:16.
3 20 5297 Kevin Bojorquez Trejo 8 11:33.
4 22 5302 Peyton Postovit 8 11:38.
5 35 5304 Caleb Smith 8 14:42.
5. 103 Math and Science Success ( 12:30.8

1 5 5416 Jesus Tovar 7 9:406.
2 12 5409 Fernando Caballero 7 11:00.
3 13 5411 Ossiriz Laynes 7 11:01.
4 36 5414 Santo Martinez-Mazzola 5 15:21.
5 37 5417 Ryker Vance 5 15:23.
[ 42) 5408 Andre Antone 8 17:44.

~ D w U1 o W 0P w0 W oo o N Www o O w s W o wwm

=

N O30 JdO

49:41.9

:45.4

56:20.8

58:21.7

58:33.8

:02:33.7

2:41.9)

2:02.8)

4:02.7)

5:19.8)

5:37.5)
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CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational

Hosted by Legacy Glendale

Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ

10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div I & II Team Scores
6. 103 Caurus Academy ( 12:16.7 1:01:23.4 6:07.3)
1 9 5060 Sebastian Begazo 6 10:35.2
2 10 5059 Zach Anderson 6 10:38.5
3 18 5062 Caleb Fritz 6 11:23.9
4 26 5063 Charles Sichrovsky 6 12:03.3
5 40 5064 McKay Throop 7 16:42.5
7. 159 Destiny ( 14:31.8 1:12:38.7 5:37.7)
1 17 5092 Clayten Magboo 7 11:23.6
2 24 5088 Michael Hogan 7 11:47.3
3 38 5084 Adriano Bitsue 7 15:57.9
4 39 5090 Kaiden Logan 8 16:28.6
5 41 5089 Izyc Johnson 5 17:01.3
6 43) 5097 Henry West 5 19:06.4
7 44) 5094 Breeze Miles 5 20:12.2
Incomplete Teams:
Dream City Christian
5100 Daequan Tigue 7, 5102 Simon Morales 7, 5101 Aiden Morales

Manuel Batres 7/

A+ Charter

5035 Noah Charves 7, 5036 Keaton Cox

Leading Edge Mountain View

5149 Lincoln Brown 7, 5152 Nathanial Jamerson 6, 5148 Evan Barcinas

Grande Innovation Academy
5119 Caden Stoltz 6, 5118 Seth Nilsson

Heritage Maricopa
5133 Edward Densmore 7

Herberger Young Scholars
5121 Keshav Sharma 8

Math & Science Glendale
5394 Julian Sykes 7, 5392 Raiden Lopez

7

6

8,

5390 Cameron Bounds

8

8,
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Event 4

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42
43

5141
5438
5443
5445
5327
5444
5324
5233
5371
5139
5449
5370
5138
5140
5323
5328
5465
5345
5462
5368
5175
5330
5265
5285
5347
5437
5448
5223
5169
5239
5284
5241
5277
5274
5351
5168
5174
5230
5463
5167
5234
5329
5228
5320
5346
5232
5442
5275
5348
5218

Jack Torres
Aiden Castillo
Preston Leuchs
Austin Ludlow
Armando Vega
Abraham Lopez
David Nunez
Payton Miller
Micah Passey
Jacob Peterson
George Story
Carter Crossley
Josiah Mills Monnie
Quinn Schmidt
Jonathan Nava
Vicente Vega
Andrew Kim
Tadeo Anguamea
Miles Ford
Eduardo Baltazar
Oliver Walman
Alex Zuber
Brandon Alarcon
Nicholas Cobian
Khien Coriell
Jack Barry
Austin Schmidt
Jacob Estrada-Morris
Chase Humes
Fthan Schlerf
Josiah Brown
James Yang
Lincoln Schmidt
Johnny McHugh
Chase Stimpson
Romeo Cid

Semaj Towns
Cameron Johnson
Jack Galloway
Kiani Cid
Patrick Munoz
Julius Williams
Tanner Ivory
Camden Cushing
Zander Blomme
Matthew Kvasnicka
Isaiah Johnson
Daniel Nemes
Caleb Doster
Ryan Babb

Year School Finals Pace
8 Imagine Surprise 8:59.0 6:00
7 Odyssey Buckeye 9:07.3 6:05
8 Odyssey Buckeye 9:17.0 6:12
8 Odyssey Buckeye 9:21.3 6:15
8 Legacy Phoenix 9:21.8 6:15
8 Odyssey Buckeye 9:25.0 6:17
6 Legacy Phoenix 9:32.0 6:22
7 Legacy Chandler 9:32.4 6:22
8 Legacy W Srprs 9:34.7 6:24
8 Imagine Surprise 9:36.0 6:24
8 Odyssey Buckeye 9:37.7 6:26
7 Legacy W Srprs 9:53.7 6:36
7 Imagine Surprise 9:58.2 6:39
8 Imagine Surprise 10:01.0 ©6:41
7 Legacy Phoenix 10:09.4 6:47
6 Legacy Phoenix 10:15.4 6:51
8 Paradise Honors 10:29.6 7:00
8 Legacy OC 10:34.7 7:04
8 Paradise Honors 10:40.0 7:07
5 Legacy W Srprs 10:45.3 7:11
7 Legacy Avondale 10:48.1 7:13
6 Legacy Phoenix 10:49.4 7:13
7 Legacy Glendale 10:51.1 7:15
8 Legacy Laveen 11:00.4 7:21
7 Legacy QC 11:06.6 7:25
6 Odyssey Buckeye 11:10.2 7:27
7 Odyssey Buckeye 11:10.4 7:27
5 Legacy Chandler 11:13.6 7:30
8 Legacy Avondale 11:22.3 7:35
6 Legacy Chandler 11:24.4 7:37
8 Legacy Laveen 11:26.2 7:38
6 Legacy Chandler 11:26.3 7:38
6 Legacy Glendale 11:29.5 7:40
7 Legacy Glendale 11:29.6 7:40
6 Legacy QC 11:31.2 7:41
8 Legacy Avondale 11:41.5 7:48
8 Legacy Avondale 11:46.9 7:52
5 Legacy Chandler 11:49.0 7:53
6 Paradise Honors 11:49.8 7:54
7 Legacy Avondale 11:57.3 7:59
8 Legacy Chandler 12:01.2 8:01
7 Legacy Phoenix 12:03.3 8:03
7 Legacy Chandler 12:04.0 8:03
6 Legacy Phoenix 12:09.4 8:07
6 Legacy QC 12:11.3 8:08
7 Legacy Chandler 12:19.7 8:14
6 Odyssey Buckeye 12:27.9 8:19
6 Legacy Glendale 12:31.2 8:21
5 Legacy QC 12:33.5 8:23
5 Legacy Chandler 12:49.6 8:34
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Event 4

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

44

45
46

47
48

49

50
51

52

53

54
55

56
57

5369
5255
5268
5464
5253
5170
5375
5238
5271
5270
5171
5447
5440
5172
5354
5235
5288
5222
5366
5461
5326
5237
5132
5287
5286

Nathaniel Bautista
Ryne Gordon
Brayden Cahill
Oscar Kapera
Brayden Dobbs
Aleksander Mielnicki
Josiah Rodriguez
Andrew Saenz

Erick Estes

Joel De La Torre
Liam Mills

Carter Reed

Jose Hernandez
Michael Mulei
Benneth Winder
George Peters
Gabriel Minyard
Ian Danielson
Heath Anthony
Jonah Basham
Nicholas Salas
Loghan Rudy

Ted Green

Karson Marquez Castro
Malachi Fish

Year School Finals Pace
7 Legacy W Srprs 12:51.2 8:35
8 Legacy Gilbert 12:59.4 8:40
5 Legacy Glendale 13:00.2 8:41
6 Paradise Honors 13:17.4 8:52
8 Legacy Gilbert 13:27.2 8:59
7 Legacy Avondale 13:27.4 8:59
6 Legacy W Srprs 13:29.9 9:00
7 Legacy Chandler 13:30.8 9:01
5 Legacy Glendale 13:32.2 9:02
6 Legacy Glendale 13:42.9 9:09
7 Legacy Avondale 13:43.6 9:10
6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:47.5 9:12
6 Odyssey Buckeye 13:51.1 9:15
6 Legacy Avondale 13:59.9 9:20
7 Legacy QC 14:17.3 9:32
8 Legacy Chandler 15:16.3 10:11
6 Legacy Laveen 15:16.8 10:12
6 Legacy Chandler 15:17.6 10:12
8 Legacy W Srprs 15:32.8 10:22
6 Paradise Honors 15:56.5 10:38
6 Legacy Phoenix 18:04.8 12:04
5 Legacy Chandler 18:43.2 12:29
8 Heritage Glndl 19:08.3 12:46
5 Legacy Laveen 19:16.5 12:51
7 Legacy Laveen 19:22.4 12:55
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Event 4

CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational

Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

AZ

10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

Aiden Castillo
Preston Leuchs
Austin Ludlow
Abraham Lopez
George Story
Jack Barry
Austin Schmidt

Armando Vega
David Nunez
Jonathan Nava
Vicente Vega
Alex Zuber
Julius Williams
Camden Cushing

Payton Miller

Jacob Estrada-Morris
Ethan Schlerf

James Yang

Cameron Johnson
Patrick Munoz

Tanner Ivory

Legacy West Surprise

Micah Passey
Carter Crossley
Eduardo Baltazar
Nathaniel Bautista
Josiah Rodriguez
Heath Anthony

Oliver Walman

Chase Humes

Romeo Cid

Semaj Towns

Kiani Cid
Aleksander Mielnicki

1. 20 Odyssey Buckeye
1 1 5438

2 2 5443

3 3 5445

4 5 5444

5 9 5449

6 (22) 5437

7 ( 23) 5448

2. 51 Legacy Phoenix
1 4 5327

2 6 5324

3 11 5323

4 12 5328

5 18 5330

6 ( 38) 5329

7 ( 40) 5320

3. 119 Legacy Chandler
1 7 5233

2 24 5223

3 26 5239

4 28 5241

5 34 5230

6 ( 37) 5234

7 ( 39) 5228

4. 126

1 38 5371

2 10 5370

3 16 5368

4 44 5369

5 48 5375

6 ( 54) 5366

5. 143 Legacy Avondale
1 17 5175

2 25 5169

3 32 5168

4 33 5174

5 36 5167

6 ( 47) 5170

7 ( 51) 5171

Liam Mills

9:21.7
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11:
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12:
12:

19.

10:
12:
13:
15:

31.

10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
13:
13:

:07.
:17.
:21.
:25.
:37.
:10.
:10.

:21.
:32.
:009.
:15.
:49.
:03.
:009.

:32.
13.
24,
26.
:49.
01.
04.

:34.
:53.
45,
51.
29.
32.

48.
22.
41.
46.
57.
27.
43.
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46:48.3

50:08.0

55:25.7

56:34.8

57:36.1

0:30.4)

1:27.6)

2:16.6)

3:55.2)

1:09.2)
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CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale,

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

AZ

10/09/2021

t 4 Boys 1.5 Mile Run JH Div III Team Scores

6 150 Legacy Queen Creek

1 14 5345 Tadeo Anguamea
2 21 5347 Khien Coriell

3 31 5351 Chase Stimpson
4 41 5346 Zander Blomme

5 43 5348 Caleb Doster

[ ( 52) 5354 Benneth Winder
7 164 Paradise Honors

1 13 5465 Andrew Kim

2 15 5462 Miles Ford

3 35 5463 Jack Galloway

4 46 5464 Oscar Kapera

5 55 5461 Jonah Basham

8. 165 Legacy Glendale

1 19 5265 Brandon Alarcon
2 29 5277 Lincoln Schmidt
3 30 5274 Johnny McHugh

4 42 5275 Daniel Nemes

5 45 5268 Brayden Cahill
[ (49) 5271 Erick Estes

7 ( 50) 5270 Joel De La Torre
9. 213 Legacy Laveen

1 20 5285 Nicholas Cobian
2 27 5284 Josiah Brown

3 53 5288 Gabriel Minyard
4 56 5287 Karson Marquez Castro
5 57 5286 Malachi Fish

Incomplete Teams:

Imagine Surprise
5141 Jack Torres 8, 5139 Jacob Peterson
5140 Quinn Schmidt 8

Legacy Gilbert
5255 Ryne Gordon 8, 5253 Brayden Dobbs

Heritage Glendale
5132 Ted Green 8

11:35.5
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26.

10:
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15:

52.

10:
11:
11:
12:
13:
de3:
13:

16.

11:

11

15:
19:
19:

34,
:06.
31.
11.
33.
17.

29.
40.
49.
17.
56.

51.
29.
29.
31.
00.
32,
42,

00.
:26.
16.
16.
22.
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57:57.3 1:58.8)

:02:13.3 5:26.9)

59:21.6 2:09.1)

:16:22.3 8:22.0)

8,

5138 Josiah Mills Monnie
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Page 17
CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 5 Girls 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 5263 Claire Shaha 4 Legacy Glendale 7:15.5 7:16
2 5335 Kinslee Dorr 4 Legacy QC 7:35.2 7:36
3 5257 Olivia Alvarez 4 Legacy Glendale 7:37.8 7:38
4 5104 Brielle Canales 4 Grande Innov 7:45.1 7:46
5 5488 Carly Thomas 4 Summit Ahwatukee 8:05.8 8:06
6 5361 Fiona Makay 4 Legacy W Srprs 8:09.9 8:10
7 5485 Trinn Lim 4 Summit Ahwatukee 8:21.6 8:22
8 5339 Macy Raynor 4 Legacy QC 8:42.6 8:43
9 5359 Daphne Larsen 4 Legacy W Srprs 8:44.7 8:45

10 5332 Siriauna Coriell 4 Legacy OC 9:22.4 9:23
11 5289 Kamoni Dawkins 4 Legacy N Chndlr 9:37.2 9:38
12 5486 Doris Shao 4 Summit Ahwatukee 9:51.2 9:52
13 5292 Kaydence Lynch 4 Legacy N Chndlr 10:23.7 10:24
CAA Gladiator Gallop Invitational
Hosted by Legacy Glendale
Glendale Heroes Park, Glendale, AZ - 10/09/2021
Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 6 Boys 1 Mile Run 4th Grade

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 5506 Jacob Ford 4 Val Vista 6:51.7 6:52
2 5300 Jonathan Kehoe 4 Legacy N Chndlr 6:53.8 6:54
3 5301 Lakeland Long 4 Legacy N Chndlr 7:28.7 7:29
4 5372 Blade Purtymun 4 Legacy W Srprs 7:33.9 7:34
5 5413 Manny Leon 4 M&S Success 7:47.3 7:48
6 5374 Elijah Rodriguez 4 Legacy W Srprs 7:48.7 7:49
7 5349 Caleb Schumacher 4 Legacy QC 7:49.1 7:50
8 5373 Andrew Rauzan 4 Legacy W Srprs 9:05.4 9:06
9 5376 Wade Zimmerman 4 Legacy W Srprs 9:12.8 9:13

10 5494 Davis Haapala 4 Summit Ahwatukee 9:51.3 9:52
11 5508 Lyndon Smith 4 Val Vista 10:08.8 10:09



